                                                  Datasheet
1291BL Series Technical Specification
Single Axis Position and Rate Table System
DESCRIPTION
The Model 1291BL Single Axis Position and Rate Table System is designed to provide precise position, rate and
acceleration motion for development or production testing of commercial or military inertial sensors.  The 1291BL was
specifically designed for testing today’s considerably smaller inertial sensors and systems.
Accurate and reliable motion control of the 1291BL test table is achieved with a servo controlled system consisting of a

1291BL-TC Mechanical thermal chamber (when purchased with new 1291BL table)  Contact Ideal
1291BL-TC Mechanical thermal chamber (integrated with existing 1291BL table)  Contact Ideal
MODEL NUMBERING GUIDELINE
Base Model Tabletop
Size
Slipring package Custom Requirements
1291BL  Blank = 8 inch blank = 34 lines -SPL = special
1291BL-TC -14 = 14 inch diameter -SR64 = 64 lines
 -18 = 18 inch diameter
 -24 = 24 inch diameter
Model Numbering Examples:
8 inch diameter tabletop, 64 line slip ring package = Model 1291BL-SR64
34 slip ring lines, 18 inch tabletop with custom mounting hole pattern = Model 1291BL-18-SPL
Page 7 of 7
Grand Forks, ND USA | Pittsburgh, PA USA | Phoenix, AZ USA
Ideal Aerosmith, Inc. | 701-757-3400 | E-mail: sales@idealaero.com | www.ideal-aerosmith.com
---
Turn-key system for 1291BL (includes PC and monitor, software installed, RS-
232 cabling, RS-232 port & USB 2.0 ports)
1. Desktop configuration – P/N: 230470-61
2. Laptop configuration - P/N: 230470-59
Contact Ideal
231150-406 &
231150-407
Harnesses, short version – This option includes a 6 ft. Axis Power Harness
(23150-406) and a 6 ft. Axis Feedback Harness (23150-407).
4 weeks
230470-52
IEEE-488 communication interface converter and harness
This device allows for communication to controller via an IEEE-488 (GPIB)
interface
3 weeks
230110-34
IEEE-488 communication interface converter for thermal chamber
This device allows for communication to controller via an IEEE-488 (GPIB)
interface
3 weeks
230470-69
USB to RS-232 converter kit - This device allows for communication to motion
controller or thermal controller via USB interface.
3 weeks
231150-980
Mating Connector Kit; includes connectors and backshells for 37-pin tabletop
and base connectors
1 week
--- Temperature recording software  Includes software and one USB Key 5 weeks
231410-43
231410-42
TBD
PEDESTALS  --  Can be used in lieu of a lab bench (dimensions approximate)
1. Short: Pedestal height 14 inches
a. With 34 line slip ring package: to top of table = 27 inches
b. With 64 line slip ring package: to top of table = 32 inches
2. Medium:  Pedestal height 18.5 inches
a. With 34 line slip ring package: to top of table = 32 inches
b. With 64 line slip ring package: to top of table = 36 inches
3. Custom table height
4 weeks
4 weeks
6 weeks
231150-45
231150-46
TILT STANDS*
 Position accuracy: ±45 arc secs
 Repeatability: ±30 arc secs
 Wobble: ±15 arc secs
 Orthogonality: ±30 arc secs
1. Tilt positions of ±90, ±45, & 0 degrees
2. Tilt positions of 0, ±30, ±60, & ±90 degree
*Note: Optional anchoring/leveling kit P/N 230630-925; not necessary if used
with pedestal as pedestal contains this kit
8-10 weeks
230630-925 Anchoring/leveling kit for tilt stand. Contact Ideal
TBD